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GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE 
JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL 
SHASTRI PARK, DELHÊ � 110053 
PH. 011-22184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455 

No. F. 5(22)/H&FW/JPCH/2024-25/ 

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items 

Dated: 

Subjcct: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents for Fully automated biochemistry 
analyzer. 

Make: Manufactured by Randox Laboratories P Ltd on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053, inviting comments thereon. 
This hospital is in process of reagents of Fully automated biochemistry analyzer model Rx Monaco on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi -110053 from M/s Randox Laboratories P Ltd through M/s Aryaman Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by Aryaman Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor/ manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 
This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical superintendent. 

DR. RITU VARMA 
(DMS-P) 



RANDOX 

Ref-RLIPL/JPCH/Monaco/12-21 

To, 
The Medical Superintendent, 
Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Shastri Park, North East Delhi, Delhi-110053 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Contract No: GEMC-511687773010087 

Subject: Authorization letter for supply of reagents and 
consumables for 

Randox fully 
Automated 

Biochemistry Analyzer Model Rx Monaco 
against 

Purchase 
Reference 

Generated Date: 21-0ct-2021 to 
Aryaman 

Pharmaceuticals Delhi 

This is to certify that 
Aryaman 

Pharmaceuticals situated at 

DSM-552, DLF Towers 
Shivaji Marg,Moti Nagar, 

Delhi-110015 

Ph: 
011-27301932, 

Mob:989111 
1832,9910384582 

Email:aryamanpharmaceuticals@gmail.com 

web:wwW.aryamanpharma.com 

S753, 
Dat5yhy 

Thanking You, 

Are the authorized distributors of Randox 
Laboratories ( India) Pvt Ltd. They are authorized to supply 

consumables of Randox Rx Monaco fully Automated 
Biochemistry Analyzer, collect the order, make the 

supply and collect the payment on behalf of us. 

For Randox Laboratories (India) Pvt ltd 
The authorization letter is valid till 31 March 2025 or further 

communication. 

Yours sincerely, 

dtl0spital 

Authorized signatory 

Dated: 1 
Aprll 2024 

Jitesh Ukhit 

Regional Sales 
Manager-North India 

Mob-9873003950/9711566084 
s 

Dr. SHIKHAGt 

GUPTA / MBBS, MO 

cialist Palhology 

Snastri P: 

OSloslag Pravesh Chand 

Kandox Laboratories India Pvtd., Plot 191-195 & 246-250, KIADB, Industrial Area, Bommasandra igani Línk Road, Bangalury ICS, Karnataka State, Inc 

T +91 80 675I 5000 Emurketin:randox.com W randoxcom 
M88S 

Dr. SHIKHA GUP" 

Speceist, Pathology ( 
Jag Pravesh Chandra 

Part, De 
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Ge 
nheXure A, of Rx 

MMonaco 
Prooetan 

Radet 
Reoent 

Aaainst 
Order/Contract No. 

GEG 

511687773010087 Dated-
21.10.2021.) 

Supplied by 
Arvaman 

Phamaceuticals,Delh 

23 

CAT. 
NO. 

AB8301 

AL8304 

AY8335 

AP8302 AKPHOS. 

BR8377 

AS&306 AST 

BR8308 

CA8309 
CH8310 

CH8311 

CH8312 

CK8313 

CL8314 

CP8315 

FN3888 

GL8318 

GL8319 

GT8320 

HAB321 

LD8322 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

ALBUMIN 

ALT 

LO8305 

LP8324 

AMYLASE 

ROTABRRUBIN 

�IRECT BILRUBIN 

CR8316 CREATININE 

CALCIUM 
CHOLESTEROL 
HDL CHOLESTEROL 

LDL CHOLESTEROL 

CK-NAC 

CHLORIDE 
CRP FULL RANGE 

FERRITIN 

GLUCOSE GLUCOSE He Kniase) 

GAMMA GT 

HbA1c 

LDH 

ASO 

DATE- 1.4.2024 

UPOPROTEIN (a) 

PACK SIZE 

ML 

R1 4x20ml 
R1 4x20ml, 

R2 4x7ml 
R1 4x20ml, 
R2 4x7ml 

R1 4x20ml, 
R2 4x7ml) 

R1 4x2Orml, 
R2 4x7ml 
R1 4x20mi, 
R2 4x6mi 

R1 4x20ml, 
R2 4x6mi) 

R14x20mi 

R14x20Omt 
R1 4x20ml, 

R2 4x9ml 
R1 4x20ml, 
R2 4x9ml 
R1 4x2Omt, 

R2 4x7ml 
R14X2Oml 

R1 4x1 Orml, 
R2 4x1Oml 
RÍ 4x20ml, 
R2 4x7ml 
R1 3x20 R2 

3x11 
R14x20ml 
R14x20ml, 
R2 4x6.2ml 
R14x20ml, 
R24x7ml 
R1 4x7.8ml, 

NO. OF 
TESTS / KT 

Rx MONACO 

200 

R2 4x7. 7.Bml 
RI420m!, 
R2 4x7ml 
R1 1x7.7ml, 
R2 1x1 1ml 

Randox aboratories India Pve Led., Plot 
19|-195 & 

246-250. KIADB, lndustrial Areà 

+9| 80 6751 5000 E 
marketing@randox.com 

Wrandox.com 

5209 

520 

520 

520 

440 
200 
300 

300 

300 

520 

200 

320 

S20 

370 

200 

2009 

520 

280 

520 

50 

75 

VMBb& MD 

Dr. SHIKHGUPTA 

8oecialist Pathology (S 

Jag Pravesh Chandra 

MRP (Rs.) 

4,800.00 
1090GO 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

JPCH 
PRICE (Rs) 

14,000.00 

10,900.00 

69,600.00 

18,500.00 

18,500.00 

8,200.00 
12,200.00 

46,500.00 

93,100.00 

45,400.00 

14,000.00 

1,800.00 

1,52,000.00 

6,800.00 

2,82,400.00 

7,500.00 

14,300.00 

26,30O.00 

2,82,0O0.00 

19,400.00 

28,000.00 

37,500.00 

T16on 

26,000.00 

5,305.00 

8.632 

3,158.00 
2,700.00 

27,000.00 

33,000.00 

26,000.00 

17,000.00 

57,600.00 

47 00 

86,940.00 

1,00000 

600 

15.560.00 

42, 105.00 

9,880.00 

4,900.00 

22,500.00 

Rasd Bangaluru - 560105, Karnataka St. Indi 

MBB8, MD 
Dr. SHIKHA GUTA 

Specialist, Pathology (GNCT 

Jag 

Pravesh 

Chandra 
Hosp 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 

R1 1x1Ornl, 
R2 1x6.5ml 



Ref-RLIPrIPCH/MonYco/12-21 

To, The Medical Superintendent, 

Jag 
Pravesh Chandra Hospital 

Shastri Park, North East Delhi, i 

Delhi-110053 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Subject: Quotation of system 
Packs 

reagents of 
Randox 

Fully 
Auto 

Biochemistry 

Instrument 
Model: Rx 

Monaco against Purchase Reference 
Contract No: GEMC-511687773010087 

Generated Date: 21-Oct-2021 to 
Aryaman 

Pharmaceuticals 
Delhi 

With reference to discussion with you 
regarding the 

purchase 
Randox 

system pack of fully 
automated 

biochemistry analyzer Rx Monaco 

Randox has installed fully 
automated 

biochemistry 
analyser Rx 

Monaco 
against 

Contract No: GEMC-511687773010087 

Generated Date: 21-0ct-2021 to Aryaman 
Pharmaceuticals Delhi 

Please find the attached Iquotation for the reagents of Rx Monaco system packs 
Annexure A. 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Price is exclusive of applicable GST tax. 

2. supply will be through our authorized distributor Aryaman Pharmaceuticals 

3. Delivery Period- 90 Days after confirmed order. 

4. all products are impoted items in nature and as per Delhi Govt norms,90 days is the delivery time for 

imported items. 
5. payment terms as per Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital standard terms. 

We hope this proposal is to your satisfaction. 

teshchit 

Thaning you and assuring you of our best servlces, 
Yours sincerely, 
Randox Laboratories (Lndia) Pvt. Ld. 

ob-9873003950/9711566084 

(angaor 
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